Datasheet of EM3E Series Stepper Drive
1
EM3E Series Stepper Drive
The newly released EM3E series drives support CANopen over EtherCAT (CoE)
control and CiA 402 operating modes including Profile Position (PP), Profile
Velocity (PV), Homing (HM) and Cyclic Synchronous Position (CSP). The
products can be matched with many brands of EtherCAT controller/PLC such as

 Matched with NEMA11/17/23/24/ 34 CM series stepper motors
 Protections for over voltage, over current, limit switch error, phase loss error, etc.
Model Designation
EM3E
1 3 4 5
1
2
Maximum Operating Voltage
5: 50VDC
8: 80VDC
3
5 56
4
E: Economic Version
Series Name
EM3: 3rd generation stepper drives
-
2
5
Communication Mode
E: EtherCAT
Maximum Output
Current
22: 2.2A
56: 5.6A
70: 7.0A
E
Datasheet of EM3E Series Stepper Drive
2
Technical Specification
Name EM3E-522E EM3E-556E EM3E-870E
Supply Voltage 20-50VDC 20-50VDC 20-80VDC
Output Current (Peak) 0.3-2.2A 1.0-5.6A 1.0-7.0A
Size (H*W*L mm) 118*90.4*34
Weight (kg) 0.28
Matched Motor NEMA 11, 14, 17 NEMA 17, 23, 24 NEMA 23, 24, 34
Input Signals Home Switch, Positive Limit, Negative Limit, Quick Stop, Touch Probe, GPIOs
Output Signals Brake, Alarm
Protection Functions Over Current, Over Voltage, etc.
PC Software Leadshine Motion Studio
Operating Environment
Environment Avoid dust, oil ,fog and corrosive gases
Operating
Temperature
0-40℃ (32 F – 104 F)
Storage Temperature -20℃-65℃ (-4 F – 149 F)
Humidity 40-90%RH
Vibration 10-55Hz/0.15mm
Mount Vertical or horizontal mounting
Dimension
Datasheet of EM3E Series Stepper Drive
3
Connector and Pin Assignment
CN4 CN3 CN2 CN1
CN5
LED
DIP Switches
Name Description
CN1 Input power connector
CN2 Motor connector
CN3 I/O signals connector
CN4 EtherCAT communication connector
CN5 Micro-USB tuning connector
LED The LED for the drive's running status
DIP Switches 8-bits switches: SW1 - SW7 to set 0-127 Node ID, SW8 for self test
 CN1-Input Power Connector
Name Pic PIN Signal Description
CN1
1 VDC 20- 50V
2 GND GND
 CN2-Motor Connector